
@)*! r}t, @! lalxjf/
Thursday, 3 April. 2025  yugnews .com

Kohalpur Municipality
Office of Municipal Executive

Kohalpur, Banke
Lumbini Province, Nepal

Invitation For Bids
Date Of  Publication: 2081/12/21 ( Apr-03-2025 )

Kohalpur  Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive, Kohalpur ,Banke  invites  electronic bids  from 
eligible bidders for the following works:

S.
N.

Contract 
Identification 

Number

Description Of 
Works

Bid 
Validity 
Period

Bid Bond 
Amount

Estimated 
Amount

(Including Vat 
and Ps)

Non-Refundable 
Fee for Bid 
Document 

Purchase (NRs)

Rem

1
BANKE/
KOMUN/
W/NCB
-31/2081/082

Construction of Khop 
Kendra at Kohalpur 
ward no-01 and 
Construction of Toilet 
at kohalpur 
ward no-03, Banke.

90 
days 75,000.00 2,918,039.73 3000.00  

2
BANKE/
KOMUN/
W/NCB
-32/2081/082

Banke jilla Kohalpur 
na.pa. ward no 6 
Shiva mandir tole 
Sanjivani chowk 
dekhi purba 
Ratna rajmarga jodne 
sadak staronnati.

90 
days 60,000.00 2,299,325.91 3000.00  

Further Information to bidders;
Last date and 
time of Bid 
Submission

2082/01/22 (May-05-2025) (upto 12:00 Noon)

Date, Time and 
Place of Bid 
Opening

2082/01/22 (May-05-2025) ; at 1:00 PM, At Kohalpur  Municipality Office, Kohalpur, 
Banke

Bid Security 
Validity Period 30 Days beyond bid validity period

Account No. for 
Bid Document 
Purchase

Agriculture Development Bank,Kohalpur,Banke , AC.Name  Kohalpur Nagarpalika 
aantarik Rajaswa Khata 0720501000235365

Account No. for 
Bid Security 
Deposit

The Bidder shall furnish a bid security, from commertial bank or financial institutions 
valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid, OR Agriculture Development 
Bank, Kohalpur Branch, Account Number : 0720501000235217

1. Bidders shall submit their Bids e-copy only .  For e-bidding visit PPMO's e-procurement web portal http://
bolpatra.gov.np/egp and for other additional information please contact Kohalpur  Municipality Office, 
Kohalpur, Banke  Contact No: 081-540318
2. If the last Date of Submission and Opening falls on a Government Holiday then the next working day shall 
be considered as the last day.

Chief Administrative Officer


